FTSE MTS INDICES ATTRIBUTION REQUIREMENTS

FTSE MTS Eurozone Government Broad Indices

FTSE MTS Highest-Rated Eurozone Government Bond Indices

FTSE MTS Eurozone Inflation-Linked Bond Indices

FTSE MTS Macro-Weighted Government Bond Indices

FTSE MTS Covered Bond Indices

FTSE MTS Short Eurozone Government Broad Indices

FTSE MTS Government Indices

FTSE MTS Target Maturity Government Bond Indices

FTSE MTS Eurozone Government Bill Indices:

FTSE MTS New EU Government Bond Index

FTSE MTS Italy Indices

FTSE MTS Deposit Indices

1. Official Documentation related to a licensed product or licensed fund (e.g. Financial Particulars, Circulars etc.)

In all promotional materials, on any web-site owned or operated by a licensee, and in any scheme particulars, offering circular, prospectus or terms and conditions relating to a fund or product licensed by MTS Next Limited to use the MTS Trade-mark or to any units or shares or other form of interest in such fund or product (or any similar documents relating to such product or the shares or units in such fund or the terms and conditions for any issue or transfer of any of them):

"The [NAME OF THE PRODUCT WITH WHICH THE MARK IS USED] is not in any way sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by MTS S.p.A. or MTS Next Limited (together the "Licensor Parties") and the Licensor Parties do not make any warranty or representation whatsoever, expressly or impliedly, either as to the results to be obtained from the use of the [NAME OF RELEVANT INDEX] ("the Index") and/or the figure at which the said Index stands at any particular time on any particular day or otherwise. The Index is compiled and calculated by MTS Next Limited and all copyright in the Index values and constituent lists vests in MTS Next Limited. None of the Licensor Parties shall be liable (whether in negligence or otherwise) to any person for any error in the Index and the Licensor Parties shall not be under any obligation to advise any person of any error therein.

MTS®" is a trade mark of LSEG and is used under licence."

2. Advertising or Other Promotional Material

In all material which specifically refers to a fund or product licensed by a Licensee to use the MTS Trade-mark other than that referred to above:

"All rights in the [NAME OF RELEVANT INDEX] (the "Index") vest in MTS Next Limited. "MTS®" is a trade mark of LSEG and is used under licence.

The [INSERT PRODUCT/FUND] (the "[Product][Fund]") has been developed solely by [NAME OF LICENSEE]. The Index is calculated by MTS Next Limited or its agent. MTS Next Limited and its licensors are not connected to and do not sponsor, advise, recommend, endorse or promote the [Product][Fund] and do not accept any liability whatsoever to any person arising out of (a) the use of, reliance on or any error in the Index or (b) investment in or operation of the [Product][Fund]. MTS Next Limited and its licensors makes no claim, prediction, warranty or representation either as to the results to be obtained from the [Product][Fund] or the suitability of the Index for the purpose to which it is being put by [NAME OF LICENSEE]."

3. Reports distributed to clients

In all reports, websites and promotional or other materials created by Licensee that incorporate data in respect of an index branded with the MTS Trade-mark and in all reports, websites and promotional or other materials created by a Licensee that either refer to an index branded with the MTS Trade-mark or incorporate data in respect of such an index:

"Source: MTS Next Limited © MTS Next Limited [year]. "MTS®" is a trade mark of LSEG and is used under licence. All rights in the MTS Next Limited's indices and / or MTS Next Limited's ratings vest in MTS Next Limited and/or its licensors. Neither MTS Next Limited nor its licensors accept any liability for any errors or omissions in such indices and / or ratings or underlying data. No further distribution of MTS Next Limited's data is permitted without MTS Next Limited's express written consent."